

CITY OF HAMMOND
COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA REQUEST FORM
(Instructions for filling out this form on reverse side **)**

Council Meeting Date: **28 May 2024**

Subject/reason for agenda item:

(Old Business):
RESOLUTIONS:

(New Business):

1. Review and ratify bids received 05/23/2024 for "Drainage Improvements [FY 2024]"—project no. 420-12404. (Mitchell D. Roniger).

Requested by: *Mitchell Roniger*
Mitchell D. Roniger, P.E. – (985) 542-8665

Approved by: _____
(Council Member or City Administration)

BELOW TO BE FILLED OUT BY COUNCIL CLERK

Date Received: _____ Time Received: _____

Council Clerk: _____ Agenda Item Number: _____

Remarks: _____

Council President: _____

BID TABULATION

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS [FY2023] - for the City of Hammond

Bld Opening: Thursday, May 23, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Arbour Construction		Warner Construction		Richard Price, LLC	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	MOBILIZATION	1 EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
2.	Install/Maintain CONSTR./TRAFFIC SIGNS	1 EA	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
3.	SAWCUT Pavements	1,620 LF	10.00	16,200.00	8.00	12,960.00	8.50	13,770.00	9.00	14,580.00
4.	Remove/replace DRIVEWAYS [6"th reinf. PCC]	700.0 SY	90.00	63,000.00	90.00	63,000.00	90.00	63,000.00	100.00	70,000.00
5.	Install SLAB SOD [incl. 1.5"th. r. z. material]	4,900.0 SY	8.00	39,200.00	10.00	49,000.00	12.00	58,800.00	8.50	41,850.00
6.	H/G/C LIMESTONE [veh. meas.]	230.0 TN	80.00	18,400.00	75.00	17,250.00	82.00	18,860.00	95.00	21,850.00
7.	Misc. Sitework/Erosion Control	1 EA	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
8.	R/R STREET Pvmnt. [8"th reinf. PCC]	245.0 SY	115.00	28,175.00	115.00	28,175.00	115.00	28,175.00	120.00	29,400.00
9.	Remove/replace PCC CURB	51 LF	25.00	1,275.00	40.00	2,040.00	35.00	1,785.00	45.00	2,295.00
10.	Install FLOWABLE FILL	10.0 CY	175.00	1,750.00	300.00	3,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	275.00	2,750.00
11.	H/G/C BACKFILL [veh. meas.]	384.0 CY	20.00	7,680.00	27.00	10,368.00	21.00	8,064.00	20.00	7,680.00
12.	Install TYPE II CB	5 EA	5,000.00	25,000.00	4,860.00	24,300.00	4,850.00	24,250.00	6,100.00	30,500.00
13.	Install TYPE V CB	4 EA	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,050.00	16,200.00	4,100.00	16,400.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
14.	Install TYPE VIII CB	58 EA	3,250.00	188,500.00	3,250.00	188,500.00	3,300.00	191,400.00	4,200.00	243,600.00
15.	Modify/Adjust Existing Catch Basin	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	850.00	3,400.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
16.	Install 8"-12" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	112 LF	38.00	4,256.00	55.00	6,160.00	35.00	3,920.00	58.00	6,272.00
17.	Install 15" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	1,036 LF	65.00	67,340.00	60.00	62,160.00	61.00	63,196.00	64.00	66,304.00
18.	Install 18" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	1,004 LF	80.00	80,320.00	75.00	75,300.00	77.00	77,308.00	79.00	79,316.00
19.	Install 24" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	812 LF	105.00	85,260.00	105.00	85,260.00	100.00	81,200.00	103.00	83,636.00
20.	Install 30" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	508 LF	130.00	66,040.00	130.00	66,040.00	115.00	58,420.00	128.00	65,024.00
21.	Install 36" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	368 LF	195.00	71,760.00	160.00	58,880.00	190.00	69,920.00	165.00	60,720.00
22.	Install LIMESTONE RIP-RAP (55lb-24" th)	110.0 SY	150.00	16,500.00	125.00	13,750.00	135.00	14,850.00	150.00	16,500.00
23.	Excavate Type II Ditch	1,300 LF	12.00	15,600.00	5.00	6,500.00	10.00	13,000.00	7.00	9,100.00
24.	Remove/replace SIDEWALK [6"th reinf. PCC]	36.0 SY	80.00	2,880.00	125.00	4,500.00	80.00	2,880.00	128.00	4,608.00
25.	Off-set existing WATER MAIN [4" - 8" diam.]	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
26.	Clean Existing Pipes	924 LF	25.00	23,100.00	15.00	13,860.00	28.00	25,872.00	25.00	23,100.00
BASE BID [Items "1." through "26.":]			\$ 914,236.00	\$ 914,236.00	\$ 896,103.00	\$ 896,103.00	\$ 935,820.00	\$ 935,820.00	\$ 989,085.00	\$ 989,085.00

Notes to Bid Opening:

Grady Crawford Construction Co., Inc bid rejected as "non-responsive". No bid bond.

Certified Correct:

Mitchell D. Roniger

Mitchell D. Roniger, P.E.

23-May-2024

Date

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS [FY2023] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, May 23, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION

Engineer: Spangler Engineering

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Beverly Construction		21 Construction		KCR Contractors	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	MOBILIZATION	1 EA	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00
2.	Install/Maintain CONSTR./TRAFFIC SIGNS	1 EA	18,400.00	18,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	76,012.00	76,012.00
3.	SAWCUT Pavements	1,620 LF	7.50	12,150.00	10.00	16,200.00	12.50	20,250.00
4.	Remove/replace DRIVEWAYS [6"th reinf. PCC]	700.0 SY	92.00	64,400.00	110.00	77,000.00	116.30	81,410.00
5.	Install SLAB SOD [incl. 1.5"th. r. z. material]	4,900.0 SY	70.00	49,000.00	11.50	56,350.00	25.84	126,616.00
6.	H/G/C LIMESTONE [veh. meas.]	230.0 TN	86.00	19,780.00	80.00	18,400.00	137.00	31,510.00
7.	Misc. Sitework/Erosion Control	1 EA	25,100.00	25,100.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00
8.	R/R STREET Pvmnt. [8"th reinf. PCC]	245.0 SY	113.00	27,685.00	120.00	29,400.00	194.26	47,593.70
9.	Remove/replace PCC CURB	51 LF	27.00	1,377.00	70.00	3,570.00	67.40	3,437.40
10.	Install FLOWABLE FILL	10.0 CY	189.00	1,890.00	175.00	1,750.00	427.00	4,270.00
11.	H/G/C BACKFILL [veh. meas.]	384.0 CY	17.00	6,528.00	25.00	9,600.00	53.56	20,567.04
12.	Install TYPE II CB	5 EA	5,850.00	29,250.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
13.	Install TYPE V CB	4 EA	5,250.00	21,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,620.00	18,480.00
14.	Install TYPE VIII CB	58 EA	4,242.00	246,036.00	4,200.00	243,600.00	3,727.00	216,168.00
15.	Modify/Adjust Existing Catch Basin	4 EA	1,350.00	5,400.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
16.	Install 8"-12" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	112 LF	65.00	7,280.00	50.00	5,600.00	36.00	4,032.00
17.	Install 15" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	1,036 LF	68.00	70,448.00	70.00	72,520.00	54.00	55,944.00
18.	Install 18" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	1,004 LF	81.00	81,324.00	95.00	95,380.00	90.40	90,761.60
19.	Install 24" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	812 LF	111.00	90,132.00	108.00	87,696.00	106.20	86,234.40
20.	Install 30" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	508 LF	139.00	70,612.00	215.00	109,220.00	118.80	60,350.40
21.	Install 36" diameter Storm Drain Pipe	368 LF	189.00	69,552.00	220.00	80,960.00	159.43	58,670.24
22.	Install LIMESTONE RIP-RAP (55lb-24" th)	110.0 SY	133.00	14,630.00	150.00	16,500.00	185.45	20,399.50
23.	Excavate Type II Ditch	1,300 LF	13.25	17,225.00	15.00	19,500.00	41.08	53,404.00
24.	Remove/replace SIDEWALK [6"th reinf. PCC]	36.0 SY	150.00	5,400.00	90.00	3,240.00	267.04	9,613.44
25.	Off-set existing WATER MAIN [4" - 8" diam.]	1 EA	9,100.00	9,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
26.	Clean Existing Pipes	924 LF	25.50	23,562.00	30.00	27,720.00	42.91	39,648.84
BASE BID [Items "1." through "26."]:			\$	1,020,761.00	\$	1,159,206.00	\$	1,406,370.56

Notes to Bid Opening:

Grady Crawford Construction Co., Inc bid rejected as "non-responsive": No bid bond.

Certified Correct:

Mitchell D. Roniger

Mitchell D. Roniger, P.E.

23-May-2024

Date

BID SUMMARY

Drainage Improvements [FY 2024] for the City of Hammond			
<u>Bid Opening:</u> Thursday, May 23, 2024, 10:00 a.m.		<u>Engineer:</u> Spangler Engineering, LLC	
BIDDER	La. Contr. License No.	BASE BID Items "1." - "26."	Bid Rank
1. Mitchell Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 116; Madisonville, LA 70447	58085	\$ -	
2. Arbour Construction, LLC P.O. Box 15351; Baton Rouge, LA 70895	72429	\$ 896,103.00	[1]
3. L. King Company, LLC 2450 Florida Ave. (Ste.B); Denham Springs, LA 70726	42360	\$ -	
4. Warner Construction, Inc. 67393 Z. McDaniel Rd.; Franklinton, LA 70438	60826	\$ 935,820.00	[2]
5. KCR Contractors, LLC 13131 Hwy. 603 (Ste. 301); Bay St. Louis, MS 39520	57931	\$ 1,406,370.56	[6]
6. Procivil, LLC 100 Covington St. (Ste. 617); Madisonville, LA 70447	68424	\$ -	
7. 21 Construction, LLC 26355 Mount Pisgah Rd.; Mount Hermon, LA 70450	74839	\$ 1,159,206.00	[5]
8. Richard Price Contracting Co., LLC 25509 Walker South Rd.; Denham Springs, LA 70726	14807	\$ 989,085.00	[3]
9. Command Construction Industries, LLC 68445 James St.; Mandeville, LA 70471	48896	\$ -	
10. McCoy Group, LLC P.O. Box 1107; Slidell, LA 70459	65305	\$ -	
11. Beverly Construction Co., LLC 1215 River Rd.; Bridge City, LA 70094	35678	\$ 1,020,761.00	[4]
12. Grady Crawford Construction Co., Inc. (a) 12290 Greenwell Springs Rd.; Baton Rouge, LA 70814	55274	\$ -	

NOTES TO BID OPENING:

(a) Bid rejected as non-responsive: No bid bond.

Certified Correct:

Mitchell Roniger

23-May-2024

Mitchell Roniger, P.E.